

DR. BUU NYGREN PRESIDENT RICHELLE MONTOYA VICE PRESIDENT

The Navajo Nation | Yideeską́adi Nitsáhákees

		L	December	28, 2023				
ANSM	ITTAL							
:				t (DCD)				
1 :	Contracts &	Grants Section	n (CGS) /	OMB	_			
ECT :	Tse'ii'ahi Chap	ter, Whiterock	Chapter, H	luerfano C	hapter, Nageez	er, Nahoo i Chapter	dishgish Chapter, , and Crownpoint	
Informati	ion on Contrac	t (per Origin	al Award):				
Becenti Ch Nahodis Chapt	napter, Lake Valle shgish Chapter, i ter, Whiterock Ch	ey Chapter, Γse'ii'ahi napter,			erican Recove	ry		
and Crownpoint Chapter Plan Act (ARPA)							21.027	
	Title of Contrac	t	Funding Agency				CFDA No Federa	al
		5-						
		\$ 8,8	02,340.00			03/11/2	021 to 12/31/2026	
	Grant No.	Amou	ınt	Fiscal	Year	Term -	Begin and End Date	_
Data Ente	ered in FMIS R	egarding:						
			_		Business U	nit (K#)	K2115431	
Con	tract Mod No.	Internal	Modification	on No. 2	_			
✓ A	Amt of Budget_	Increase				<u>0</u> to	\$7,643,156.47	_
_ E	Budget Period -	Extend End	(A) 4100 (B) (B) (B) (B)		T KOM	To	10	
				-		, 0	Kina.	_
^ Authorizi	na Document	Attachad						_
				-1				
,								
Othe	er, specify: NN	Council Resolu	ution NABIC)-37-23				_
	Data Ente New Con Authorizi Con NNC	Division of Contracts & Contract & Chapter & Chapt	ANSMITTAL : Arbin Mitchell, Executive Division of Community Del Cordell Shortey, Contractic Contracts & Grants Section BU on Projects / Activities for Tse'ii'ahi Chapter, Whiterock Chapter, ARPA Funds Allocated Information on Contract (per Origin Becenti Chapter, Lake Valley Chapter, Nahodishgish Chapter, Tse'ii'ahi Chapter, Whiterock Chapter, Nahodishgish Chapter, Nageezi Chapter, And Crownpoint Chapter Title of Contract NABIO-37-23; CJY-65-23; CMY-42-23 \$ 8,8 Grant No. Amount Companion Contract or Grant Companion Contract or Grant Companion Contract Mod No. Internal Amt of Budget Increase Budget Period - Extend End Other, specify: Authorizing Document - Attached: Contract / Agreement - Date exemption - National Community Committee Resolution - National Community Committee Community Commu	A N S M I T T A L : Arbin Mitchell, Executive Director Division of Community Development : Cordell Shortey, Contracting Officer Contracts & Grants Section (CGS) / BU on Projects / Activities for Becenti Clip Tse'ii'ahi Chapter, Whiterock Chapter, Her Chapter, Lake Valley Chapter, Nahodishgish Chapter, Tse'ii'ahi Chapter, Whiterock Chapter, Nahodishgish Chapter, Tse'ii'ahi Chapter, Whiterock Chapter, Huerfano Chapter, Nageezi Chapter, and Crownpoint Chapter Title of Contract NABIO-37-23; CJY-65- 23; CMY-42-23 \$ 8,802,340.00 Grant No. Amount Data Entered in FMIS Regarding: New Contract or Grant Company No. Contract Mod No. Internal Modification Amt of Budget Increase \$1,170,2 AMOUN Budget Period - Extend End Date: Other, specify: Authorizing Document - Attached: Contract / Agreement - Date executes NNC / Committee Resolution - No. & Date	: Arbin Mitchell, Executive Director Division of Community Development (DCD) :	A N S M I T T A L : Arbin Mitchell, Executive Director Division of Community Development (DCD) : Cordell Shortey, Contracting Officer Contracts & Grants Section (CGS) / OMB BU on Projects / Activities for Becenti Chapter, Lake Valley Chapter Tse'ii'ahi Chapter, Whiterock Chapter, Huerfano Chapter, Nageez ECT : Chapter - ARPA Funds Allocated to Delegate Danny Simpson Information on Contract (per Original Award): Becenti Chapter, Lake Valley Chapter, Nahodishgish Chapter, Tse'ii'ahi Chapter, Whiterock Chapter, Huerfano Chapter, Nageezi Chapter, and Crownpoint Chapter Title of Contract NABIO-37-23; CJY-65- 23; CMY-42-23 \$ 8,802,340.00 2022 Grant No. Amount Fiscal Year Data Entered in FMIS Regarding: New Contract or Grant Company No. 8059 Business U Contract Mod No. Internal Modification No. 2 Amt of Budget Increase \$1,170,280.47 \$6,472,876.0 AMOUNT FROM Budget Period - Extend End Date: From Other, specify: Authorizing Document - Attached: Contract / Agreement - Date executer NNC / Committee Resolution - No. & Date	A N S M I T T A L : Arbin Mitchell, Executive Director	A N S M I T T A L : Arbin Mitchell, Executive Director Division of Community Development (DCD) : Cordell Shortey, Contracting Officer Contracts & Grants Section (CGS) / OMB BU on Projects / Activities for Becenti Chapter, Lake Valley Chapter, Nahodishaish Chapter, Tse'ii'ahi Chapter, Whiterock Chapter, Huerfano Chapter, Naquezi Chapter, and Crownpoint CT : Chapter ARPA Funds Allocated to Delegate Danny Simpson Information on Contract (per Original Award): Becenti Chapter, Lake Valley Chapter, Nahodishajish Chapter, Tse'ii'ahi Chapter, Whiterock Chapter, Huerfano Chapter, Nagezi Chapter, Huerfano Chapter, Nagezi Chapter, and Crownpoint Chapter Title of Contract Funding Agency CFDA No Federe NABIO-37-23; CJY-65- 23; CMY-42-23 \$ 8,802,340.00 2022 03/11/2021 to 12/31/2026 Grant No. Amount Fiscal Year Term - Begin and End Date Data Entered in FMIS Regarding: New Contract or Grant Company No. 8059 Business Unit (K#) K2115431 Contract Mod No. Internal Modification No. 2 Amt of Budget Increase \$1,170,280.47 \$6,472,876.00 to \$7,643,156.47 AMOUNT FROM TO Other, specify: Authorizing Document - Attached: Contract / Agreement - Date executer NNC / Committee Resolution - No. & Date N

III. Comments by CGS:

This transmittal documents 3rd budget entered in FMIS on \$8.8 mil ARPA funds allocated to CD Danny Simpson Region. Y-T-D budget in FMIS for CD Danny Simpson totals \$7,643,156.47. Information on Section I. of Transmittal above reflects \$8,802,340 ARPA funding allocated for distribution to Chapters the respective Council Delegate service aka Region.

Attachment

Copy: Contract files

Contract Accounting / OOC / DPM

Tom Platero, Executive Director - NN FRF Office

NAVAJO NATION FISCAL RECOVERY FUND DELEGATE REGION PROJECT PLAN

Exhibit A

COUNCIL DELEGATE: Hon. Danny Simpson

CHAPTERS: Becenti, Lake Valley, Nahodishgish, Standing Rock, Whiterock, Huerfano, Nageezi, Crownpoint

Ŀ							,
	FUNDING RECIPIENT	SUBRECIPIENT	EXPENDITURE PLAN / PROJECT	ADMIN OVERSIGHT	FRF CATEGORY	DOJ REVIEW #	AMOUNT
			TOTAL AMOUNT APPROPRIATED IN CMY-42-23 on June 8, 2023				\$ 1,872,319.00
			TOTAL AMOUNT APPROPRIATED IN CJY-65-23-23 on August 4, 2023				\$ 4,600,557.00
(Division of Community Development	None Identified	Tse'ii'ahi Chapter Fire Hydrant Project	Division of Community Development	6.1 6.01	HK0541	\$ 100,000.00
ζ	Division of Community Development	None Identified	Tse'ii'ahi Chapter Senior Center Roof & Interior Renovation Project	Division of Community Development	2.22 🗸	HK0542	\$ 145,000.00
W	Division of Community Development	*White Rock Chapter	White Rock Chapter Community Septic-Cleaning Project	NN Environmental Protection Agency	5.5 5.05	HK0610	\$ 50,000.00
),1	Division of Community Development	None Identified	Nageezi Chapter County Road 7900 Plan and Design Project	Division of Community Development		HK0611	\$ 200,292.00
14	Division of Community Development	*White Rock Chapter	White Rock Chapter Core Water-Point Project	23 2:25 1	(e)	HK0627	\$ 100,000.00
ly.	Division of Community Development	*White Rock Chapter	Plan and Design Project White Rock Chapter Corr Water-Point Project White Rock Chapter Community ARPA Pr Crownpoint Chapter H Educational Assistance	-up comple		HK0628	\$ 199,988.47
0	Division of Community Development	None Identified				HK0643	\$ 75,000.00
31	Division of Community Development	None Identified	Nageezi Chapter Chacc Escavada Powerline Pro	mifred	m	HK0626	\$ 300,000.00
	Chapters through sub-re	ecipient agreements to in	Nation Central Government manufacture and manage specific Delegate Region Project Plans.	5 verified		TOTAL:	\$ 7,643,156.47
					- 1		

J- 1 UT 2

NAVAJO NATION FISCAL RECOVERY FUND DELEGATE REGION PROJECT PLAN

COUNCIL DELEGATE: Hon. Danny Simpson

Exhibit A

CHAPTERS: Becenti, Lake Valley, Nahodishgish, Standing Rock, Whiterock, Huerfano, Nageezi, Crownpoint

FUNDING RECIPIENT	SUBRECIPIENT	EXPENDITURE PLAN / PROJECT	ADMIN OVERSIGHT	FRF CATEGORY	DOJ REVIEW#	AMOUNT	
		TOTAL AMOUNT from Page 01				\$ 7,643,156.47	
				•			
						<u>,, </u>	
,							
		UN-ALLOCATED AMOUNT				\$ 1,159,183.53	
		Nation Central Government may award funding implement and manage specific projects, but sha			TOTAL:	\$ 8,802,340.00	

Administrative Oversight over such funding and Delegate Region Project Plans."

Page 2 of 2

RESOLUTION OF THE NAABIK'ÍYÁTI' STANDING COMMITTEE 25th NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL -- First Year, 2023

AN ACTION RELATING TO THE NAABIK'ÍYÁTI' COMMITTEE; AMENDING CJY-65-23 AND CMY-42-23, THE NAVAJO NATION FISCAL RECOVERY FUND DELEGATE REGION PROJECT PLAN FOR HONORABLE DANNY SIMPSON'S DELEGATE REGION (CHAPTERS: BECENTI, LAKE VALLEY, NAHODISHGISH, STANDING ROCK, WHITEROCK, HUERFANO, NAGEEZI, CROWNPOINT), TO INCLUDE ADDITIONAL PROJECTS FOR THIS DELEGATE REGION

BE IT ENACTED:

SECTION ONE. AUTHORITY

- A. The Naabik'íyáti' Committee is established as a standing committee of the Navajo Nation Council. 2 N.N.C. § 700(A).
- B. Navajo Nation Council Resolution No. CJN-29-22, as amended by CAU-74-23, mandates that Fiscal Recovery Fund ("NNFRF") Delegate Region Project Plans be approved by two-thirds (2/3) vote of the Naabik'íyáti' Committee members in attendance.
- C. Navajo Nation Council Resolution No. CMY-42-23, included and incorporated herein by reference, mandated that amendments to the Navajo Nation Fiscal Recovery Fund Delegate Region Project Plan for Honorable Danny Simpson's Delegate Region (Chapters: Becenti, Lake Valley, Nahodishgish, Standing Rock, Whiterock, Huerfano, Nageezi, Crownpoint) be approved by a Navajo Nation Council resolution and signed into law by the President of the Navajo Nation pursuant to 2 N.N.C. § 164 (A) (17), and 2 N.N.C. §§ 1005(C) (10), (11), and (12).
- D. Navajo Nation Council Resolution No. CJY-65-23, included and incorporated herein by reference, mandated that amendments to the Navajo Nation Fiscal Recovery Fund Delegate Region Project Plan for Honorable Danny Simpson's Delegate Region (Chapters: Becenti, Lake Valley, Nahodishgish, Standing Rock, Whiterock, Huerfano, Nageezi, Crownpoint) be approved by a Navajo Nation Council resolution and signed into law by the President of the Navajo Nation pursuant to 2 N.N.C. § 164(A)(17), and 2 N.N.C. §§ 1005(C)(10), (11), and (12).
- E. Navajo Nation Council Resolution No. CAU-74-23, which amended CJN-29-22 and CJY-41-21, included and incorporated herein by reference, delegated the Naabik'iyati' Committee as the final

approval authority for Delegate Region Project Plans funded through Navajo Nation's Fiscal Recovery Funds.

SECTION TWO. FINDINGS

- The Navajo Nation Council Resolution No. CJN-29-22, AN ACTION RELATING TO THE NAABIK'ÍYÁTI' COMMITTEE AND NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL; ALLOCATING \$1,070,298,867 OF NAVAJO NATION FISCAL RECOVERY FUNDS; APPROVING THE NAVAJO NATION FISCAL RECOVERY FUND EXPENDITURE PLANS FOR: CHAPTER AND REGIONAL PROJECTS; PUBLIC SAFETY EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS, E911, AND ADDRESSING PROJECTS; CYBER SECURITY; PUBLIC HEALTH PROJECTS; HARDSHIP ASSISTANCE; WATER AND WASTEWATER PROJECTS; BROADBAND PROJECTS; HOME ELECTRICITY CONNECTION AND ELECTRIC CAPACITY PROJECTS: HOUSING PROJECTS AND MANUFACTURED FACILITIES: BATHROOM ADDITION PROJECTS; CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY FUNDING; AND REDUCED ADMINISTRATIVE FUNDING, was signed into law by the President of the Navajo Nation on July 15, 2022.
- B. CJN-29-22, as amended by CAU-74-23, Section Three, now states, in part and among other things, that
 - 1. The Navajo Nation hereby approves total funding for the NNFRF Chapter and Chapter Projects Expenditure Plan from the Navajo Nation Fiscal Recovery Fund in the total amount of two hundred eleven million two hundred fifty-six thousand one hundred forty-eight dollars (\$211,256,148) to be divided equally between the twenty-four (24) Delegate Regions in the amount of eight million eight hundred two thousand three hundred forty dollars (\$8,802,340) per Delegate Region . . and allocated through Delegate Region Project Plans approved by two-thirds (2/3) vote of the Naabik'íyáti' Committee members in attendance . . . See CJN-29-22, as amended by CAU-74-23, Section Three (B).
 - 2. The Delegate Region Project Plan funding will be allocated to the Navajo Nation Central Government, specifically the Division of Community Development or other appropriate Navajo Nation Division or Department, to implement the projects rather than directly to the Chapters. See CJN-29-22, Section Three (D).
 - 3. The Navajo Nation Central Government, specifically the Division of Community Development or other appropriate Navajo Nation Division or Department, shall manage and administer funds and Delegate Region Project Plans on behalf of Non-LGA-Certified Chapters. The Navajo Nation

Central Government may award funding to LGA-Certified Chapters through sub-recipient agreements to implement and manage specific projects, but shall maintain Administrative Oversight over such funding and Delegate Region Project Plans. See CJN-29-22, Section Three (E).

- 4. Each Navajo Nation Council delegate shall select Fiscal Recovery Fund eligible projects within their Delegate Region to be funded by the NNFRF Chapter and Regional Projects Expenditure Plan through a Delegate Region Projects Plan. The total cost of projects selected by each Delegate shall not exceed their Delegate Region distribution of eight million eight hundred two thousand three hundred forty dollars (\$8,802,340). See CJN-29-22, Section Three (F).
- 5. Each Delegate Region Project shall identify its Administrative Oversight entity and its Oversight Committee(s) and be subject CJY-41-21's NNDOJ initial eligibility determination. See CJN-29-22, Section Three (L)(5) and (L)(6).
- C. The Navajo Nation Council Resolution No. CMY-42-23, AN ACTION RELATING TO THE NAABIK'ÍYÁTI' COMMITTEE AND NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL; APPROVING THE NAVAJO NATION FISCAL RECOVERY FUND DELEGATE REGION PROJECT PLAN FOR HONORABLE DANNY SIMPSON'S DELEGATE REGION (CHAPTERS: BECENTI, LAKE VALLEY, NAHODISHGISH, STANDING ROCK, WHITEROCK, HUERFANO, NAGEEZI, CROWNPOINT), was signed into law by the President of the Navajo Nation on June 8, 2023.
- D. CMY-42-23, Section Four, states that:
 - 1. Amendments to this legislation or to the Delegate Region Project Plan approved herein shall only be adopted by resolution of the Navajo Nation Council and approval of the President of the Navajo Nation pursuant to 2 N.N.C. § 164(A)(17) and 2 N.N.C. §§ 1005(C)(10), (11), and (12).
- E. The Navajo Nation Council Resolution No. CJY-65-23, AN ACTION RELATING TO THE NAABIK'ÍYÁTI' COMMITTEE AND NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL; AMENDING CMY-42-23, THE NAVAJO NATION FISCAL RECOVERY FUND DELEGATE REGION PROJECT PLAN FOR HONORABLE DANNY SIMPSON'S DELEGATE REGION (CHAPTERS: BECENTI, LAKE VALLEY, NAHODISHGISH, STANDING ROCK, WHITEROCK, HUERFANO, NAGEEZI, CROWNPOINT), TO INCLUDE ADDITIONAL PROJECTS FOR THIS DELEGTE REGION was signed into law by the President of the Navajo Nation on August 4, 2023.

- F. CJY-65-23, Section Four, states that:
 - 1. Amendments to this legislation or to the Delegate Region Project Plan approved herein shall only be adopted by resolution of the Navajo Nation Council and approval of the President of the Navajo Nation pursuant to 2 N.N.C. § 164(A)(17) and 2 N.N.C. §§ 1005(C)(10), (11), and (12).
- G. The Navajo Nation Council Resolution No. CAU-74-23, AN ACTION RELATING TO THE NAABIK'ÍYÁTI' COMMITTEE AND NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL; AMENDING COUNCIL RESOLUTIONS CJY-41-21 AND CJN-29-22; DELEGATING THE NAABIK'ÍYÁTI' COMMITTEE AS THE FINAL APPROVAL AUTHORITY FOR DELEGATE REGION PROJECT PLANS FUNDED THROUGH THE NAVAJO NATION'S FISCAL RECOVERY FUNDS was signed into law by the President of the Navajo Nation on September 6, 2023.
- H. CJN-29-22, as amended by CAU-74-23, Section Three, now states, in part and among other things, that
 - 1. The Navajo Nation hereby approves total funding for the NNFRF Chapter and Chapter Projects Expenditure Plan from the Navajo Nation Fiscal Recovery Fund in the total amount of two hundred eleven million two hundred fifty-six thousand one hundred forty-eight dollars (\$211,256,148) to be divided equally between the twenty-four (24) Delegate Regions in the amount of eight million eight hundred two thousand three hundred forty dollars (\$8,802,340) per Delegate Region . . and allocated through Delegate Region Project Plans approved by two-thirds (2/3) vote of the Naabik'íyáti' Committee members in attendance See CJN-29-22, as amended by CAU-74-23, Section Three (B).
- I. All additional projects listed in the Hon. Danny Simpson's Delegate Region Projects Plan, attached as Exhibit A, have been deemed Fiscal Recovery Fund eligible by NNDOJ. In addition, Hon. Danny Simpson's Delegate Region Projects Plan does not exceed the amount of \$8,802,340, as set forth in CJN-29-22, Section Three (F).
- J. The Navajo Nation Council hereby finds that it is in the best interest of the Navajo Nation and the Hon. Danny Simpson's Delegate Region Chapters and communities to approve and adopt the additional projects as part of the Navajo Nation Fiscal Recovery Fund Delegate Region Project Plan for Hon. Danny Simpson's Delegate Region (Chapters: Becenti, Lake Valley, Nahodishgish, Standing Rock, Whiterock, Huerfano, Nageezi, Crownpoint) as set forth in Exhibit A.

SECTION THREE. AMENDING CJY-65-23 AND CMY-42-23, THE NAVAJO NATION FISCAL RECOVERY FUND DELEGATE REGION PROJECT PLAN FOR HONORABLE DANNY SIMPSON'S DELEGATE REGION (CHAPTERS: BECENTI, LAKE VALLEY, NAHODISHGISH, STANDING ROCK, WHITEROCK, HUERFANO, NAGEEZI, CROWNPOINT), TO INCLUDE ADDITIONAL PROJECTS FOR THIS DELEGATE REGION

- A. The Navajo Nation hereby approves the additional projects as part of the Navajo Nation Fiscal Recovery Fund Delegate Region Project Plan for Hon. Danny Simpson's Delegate Region (Chapters: Becenti, Lake Valley, Nahodishgish, Standing Rock, Whiterock, Huerfano, Nageezi, Crownpoint) set forth in Exhibit A.
- B. The Delegate Region Project Plan approved herein shall comply with all applicable provisions of CJY-41-21, CJN-29-22, and BFS-31-21.
- C. Any inconsistencies between this legislation, the Delegate Region Project Plan, and the individual project appendix, shall be resolved in favor of the project appendix reviewed by Department of Justice during their eligibility determination(s).

SECTION FOUR. AMENDMENTS

Amendments to this legislation or to the Delegate Region Project Plan approved herein shall only be adopted and approved by resolution of the Naabik'íyáti' Committee.

SECTION FIVE. EFFECTIVE DATE

This legislation shall be effective upon its approval pursuant to two-thirds (2/3) vote of the Naabik'iyati' Committee members in attendance.

SECTION SIX. SAVING CLAUSE

If any provision of this legislation is determined invalid by the Navajo Nation Supreme Court, or by a Navajo Nation District Court without appeal to the Navajo Nation Supreme Court, those provisions of this legislation not determined invalid shall remain the law of the Navajo Nation.

CERTIFICATION

I, hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly considered by the Naabik'iyati' Committee of the 25th Navajo Nation Council at a duly called meeting in Window Rock, Navajo Nation (Arizona), at which a quorum was present and that the same was passed by a vote of 19 in Favor, and 00 Opposed, on this 12th day of October 2023.

Honorable Crystalyne Curley, Chairwoman Naabik'íyáti' Committee

> 10/18/23 Date

Motion: Honorable Rickie Nez

Second: Honorable Casey Allen Johnson

Chairwoman Crystalyne Curley not voting



THE NAVAJO NATION

AAI CHECK OFF LIST

FOR NEW COMPANY or BUSINESS UNIT

NOTIFICATION ON NEW COMPANY AND BUSINESS UNIT ADDED, PLEASE COMPLETE AAI CHECK OFF LIST

Company *New Business Unit		Description	*Facility/Job Site#		
8059	K2115424	US TREAS-TSI'II'ANI CHPTR-FIRE HYDR	55261		
ENTERED BY	(Step A to F):	EXPLANATION/REFERENCE NO:	DATE:		
Lorena Atene / OMB-CGS (Initial)		Setup New BU#	12/20/2023		

TASK	1	TASK DESCRIPTION	APPLIC	TASK EXPLANATION
A. Create New		1. Copy Address Book	P01012	Use "COPY" of similar Address Book. Complete vital
Fund		Record – "O" Search		fields: 1) Enter Tax ID 860092335, 2) Related Address
		Type (Company ST)		tab-5 th Address Number field enter "10" (Gen Fund)
		2. Add Fund/Company	P0010	Use "ADD" in CO Names & Numbers-Setup, use CO 10
		(CO)		info, *CO Number. & *CO Address number are identical.
B. Create Balance		Create Balance Sheet	P0006	Use "COPY" of similar Balance Sheet (BS) Business Unit
Sheet Business Unit		BU by Copying		
C. Attach Objects		1. Operating	P09804	Copy from Model "1" Bus Unit to BS Business Unit
to Balance Sheet BU				(Object range 0100 thru 0999 only)
D. Create New		1. a) Operating BU (or)	P0006	Use "COPY" of similar Business Unit.
Business Unit *:		3. a) Operating BU-	P0006	In BU Master "More" tab-Address Number (Job Site)
		Create AB Facility		field-Visual Assist search type "F" (facility), select AB#
	1	1. b) Project BU (Job)	P51006	Use "COPY" of similar Project BU
	1	2. Project Job Dates	P51006	Create extended master, set job dates
	1	3. b) Project BU-Create	P51006	In Job Master "More" tab-Address Number (Job Site)
		AB Facility		field- Visual Assist search type "F" (facility), select AB#
E. Attach Objects		1. a) Operating (or)	P09804	"Copy" from model BU 2 to IS BU (Obj 1000 thru 9999)
to Business Unit	1	1. b) Projects BU (Job)	P51091	"Copy" from Job Cost Code "CG1" Chart Type to Job #
F. Create ICCC	838.03	1. Operating BU (or)	P0012	"Copy" similar Company "ICCC" AAI item no. Change
AAI (New CO only)		2. Project BU	1	BU and CO Fields only (must be identical)
SET-UP VERIFIED BY			DATE:	COMMENTS/ACTION:
an new			12/20/23	Veritied new 1511#

MODULE	ITEM#	AAI DESCRIPTION	APPLIC	INITIAL		
GEN ACCT'G	ICCC	Intercompany Settlements	P0012	New Company Only		
ACCOUNTS	PB	Default Bank Account (10.0120.02)	P0012	New Company Only		
PAYABLE	PC	Payable Class Code	P0012	New Company Only		
	PCPREP	Prepaid Voucher Offset	P0012	New Company Only		
	PCRETN	Retainage (Contract)	P0012	New Company Only		
	PKD	Discounts Available	P0012	No Discounts		
	PKL	Discounts Lost	P0012	No Discounts		
FIXED ASSETS	DEPN	*Depreciation Default Values	P12002	New BU's		
PURCHASING	4320	Received Not Vouchered	P40950	New Company Only		
		*Setup Hold Codes for each new BU(B1)	P42090	New BU's		
		*Review Hold Budget Review Hold (RW)	P42090	New BU's		
		Set default A/B for each BU		New Company Only		
		Add Purchasing Tolerance rules	P4322	New Company Only		
		*Set-up Branch/Plant Constant & Set-up Address Number	P41001	New BU's		
SECURITY	Not yet	BU Security		Not Applicable		

R5551200P

NAVAJO NATION Job Status Inquiry Print

12/20/2023 11:33:05

Page -Thru Date 12/31/2023

K2115424 US TREAS-TSI'II'ANI CHPTR-FIRE

Job Project

Cost	Cost		LPM	Original	Revised	Actual	Open Commit	Budget	% Revised	% Revised
Code	Туре	Description	DECUM	Budget Amt	Budget Amt	Amount	Amount	Balance	Spent	Remaining
	1710	Program Revenue	6 BN	100,000.00-	100,000.00-			100,000.00-		1.00
	1710	Program Revenue	6 T	1,00,000,00~	100,000,00-			-00,000,000		1.00
	1705	CG Revenue	5 T	100,000.00-	100,000.00-			100,000.00-		1,00
	1700	External C/G Revenue Sourc	4 T	100,000.00-	100,000.00-		and the second second of the selection of the selection of the second se	100,000.00-	THE PARTY OF THE P	1.00
	1000	Revenues	3 T	100,000.00-	100,000.00-			100,000.00-		1.00
	6520	Consulting	6 BN	100,000.00	100,000.00			100,000.00		1.00
	6520	Consulting	6 T	100,000.00	100,000.00	Transport Marie and American Street, and American S		100,000.00		1,00
	6510	Professional Services	5 T	100,000.00	100,000.00			100,000.00	A1007-M 1011-Mark 1011-Mar	1.00
	6500	Contractual Services	4 T	100,000.00	100,000.00			00.000,001		1,00
	2000	Expenses	3 T	100,000.00	100,000.00			100,000.00		1.00



NAVAJO NATION DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL



ETHEL B. BRANCH Attorney General

HEATHER CLAH Deputy Attorney General

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE INITIAL ELIGIBILITY DETERMINATION FOR NAVAJO NATION FISCAL RECOVERY FUNDS

RFS/HK Review #: HK 0611
Date & Time Received: 06/30/23 at 11:05
Date & Time of Response: July 7, 2023 at 9:00 am
Entity Requesting FRF: Nageezi Chapter
Title of Project: County Road 7900 Plan and Design Project
Administrative Oversight: Division of Community Development
Amount of Funding Requested: \$200,292.00
Eligibility Determination: FRF eligible FRF ineligible Additional information requested
FRF Eligibility Category:
(1) Public Health and Economic Impact (2) Premium Pay (3) Government Services/Lost Revenue (4) Water, Sewer, Broadband Infrastructure
U.S. Department of Treasury Reporting Expenditure Category: 2.22, Strong Health Communities: Neighborhood Features that Promote Health and Safety

Procedures):	easons/Paragraphs 5.E.(1)-(10) of PRF
Missing Form Supporting documentation missing Project will not be completed by 12/31/2026 Ineligible purpose Submitter failed to timely submit CARES reports Additional information submitted is insufficient to make a proper determination	Expenditure Plan incomplete Funds will not be obligated by 12/31/2024 Incorrect Signatory Inconsistent with applicable NN or federal laws
Other Comments:	anthe salarna hadi annanantana at a a bas. Salarnana an antanàna da, annanya pagapanya na manggana ganga an an
Vietnament and the second and the se	
Name of DOJ Reviewer: Lorenzo Curley	
Signature of DOJ Reviewer: lorenzo Curley	, and we reform the control of the c

Disclaimers:

If additional information has been requested and you wish to provide it, please resubmit all the required forms updated to include the additional information. Full resubmission will expedite the Initial Eligibility Determination process. Therefore, please include a new RFS form indicating resubmission, revised Appendix A, Budget Form 1, and other supporting documents. Please email your resubmission to arpa@nndoj.org. Please be aware that under Resolution BFS-31-21 a Project or Program can only be reviewed twice, therefore it is critical that you include all the requested additional information for your second submission.

An NNDOJ Initial Eligibility Determination is based on the documents provided, which NNDOJ will assume are true, correct, and complete. Should the Project or Program change in any material way after the initial determination, the requestor must seek the advice of NNDOJ. An initial determination is limited to review of the Project or Program as it relates to whether the Project or Program is a legally allowable use – it does not serve as an opinion as to whether or not the Project or Program should be funded, nor does it serve as an opinion as to whether or not the amount requested is reasonable or accurate.

APPENDIX A

THE NAVAJO NATION FISCAL RECOVERY FUNDS **REQUEST FORM & EXPENDITURE PLAN**FOR **NON-GOVERNANCE CERTIFIED CHAPTERS**

Part 1. Identification of parties.

Non-Governance Certified Chapter Nageezi Chapter requesting FRF:	Date prepared: 01/27/2023
Chapter's Post Office Box 100 mailing address: Nageezi NM 87037	
mading address: Nageezi NM 87037	website (if any):
This Form prepared by: Ervin Chavez, Chapter Pres	ident phone/email: (505) 968-7200 Nagreezi@navalochaptars.org
CONTACT PERSONS name and tale	CONTACT PERSONS Into
Title and type of Project: County Road 7900 Plan and	Design Project
Chapter President: Ervin Chavez	phone & email: (505) 960-7200 nageezi@navajochapters.org
Chapter Vice-President: Rory Jaquez	phone & email: (505) 960-7200 nageezi@navajochapters.org
Chapter Secretary: Jessica Platero	phone & email: (505) 950-7200 nageezi@navajochapters.org
Chapter Treasurer: Jessica Platero	phone & email: (505) 960-7200 nageezi@navajochapters.org
Chapter Manager or CSC; Ervin Chavez	phone & emai: (505) 960-7200 nageezi@navajochapters.org
DCD/Chapter ASO: Casey Begay	phone & email: (505) 786-2091 casey_begay@nndcd.org
List types of Subcontractors or Subrecipients that will be paid with FRF (Amount of FRF requested: \$200,292.00 FRF funding period: 1	
Amount of FRF requested: \$200,292.00 FRF funding period: 1 Part 2. Expenditure Plan details. (a) Describe the Program(s) and/or Project(s) to be funded, including he and what COVID-related needs will be addressed:	/01/2023 - 9/30/2026 Indicate Project sterring and ending/deedline date we the funds will be used, for what purposes, the location(s) to be served,
Amount of FRF requested: \$200,292.00 FRF funding period: 1 Part 2. Expenditure Plan details. (a) Describe the Program(s) and/or Project(s) to be funded, including he and what COVID-related needs will be addressed: Nageezi Chapter County Road 7900 Plan and Desi \$200,292.00 for plan and design for County road 7900 Navajo citizens that travel county road 7900 daily. Talso benefit.County road 7900 is one of the major the for shopping and doctor's appointments. Currently of the county road 7900 is one of the major the county road 7900 is one of the major the county road 7900 is one of the major the county road 7900 is one of the major the county road 7900 is one of the major the county road 7900 is one of the county road 7900 is one of the major the county road 7900 is one of the county road 7900	/01/2023 - 9/30/2026 Indicate Project starting and endingtheredine date by the funds will be used, for what purposes, the location(s) to be served, gn Project. Chapter is requesting to allocate 200 chip seal. This project will assist several There are several adjacent communities that will arough way that people travel to get to Farmington
Amount of FRF requested: \$200,292.00 FRF funding period: 1 Part 2. Expenditure Plan details. (a) Describe the Program(s) and/or Project(s) to be funded, including he and what COVID-related needs will be addressed: Nageezi Chapter County Road 7900 Plan and Desi \$200,292.00 for plan and design for County road 7900, Navajo citizens that travel county road 7900 daily. I also benefit. County road 7900 is one of the major the for shopping and doctor's appointments. Currently croad that needs to be chip sealed.	/01/2023 - 9/30/2026 Indicate Project starting and ending/deadline date ow the funds will be used, for what purposes, the location(s) to be served, gn Project. Chapter is requesting to allocate 1000 chip seal. This project will assist several There are several adjacent communities that will be brough way that people travel to get to Farmington county road 7900 has approximately 7 miles of dirt
Amount of FRF requested: \$200,292.00 FRF funding period: 1 Part 2. Expenditure Plan details. (a) Describe the Program(s) and/or Project(s) to be funded, including he and what COVID-related needs will be addressed: Nageezi Chapter County Road 7900 Plan and Desi \$200,292.00 for plan and design for County road 7900 Navajo citizens that travel county road 7900 daily. Talso benefit.County road 7900 is one of the major the for shopping and doctor's appointments. Currently of the county road 7900 is one of the major the county road 7900 is one of the major the county road 7900 is one of the major the county road 7900 is one of the major the county road 7900 is one of the major the county road 7900 is one of the county road 7900 is one of the major the county road 7900 is one of the county road 7900	document attached //01/2023 - 9/30/2026 Indicate Project starting and ending/desidine date withe funds will be used, for what purposes, the location(s) to be served, gn Project. Chapter is requesting to allocate 100 chip seal. This project will assist several There are several adjacent communities that will be brough way that people travel to get to Farmington county road 7900 has approximately 7 miles of dirt document attached lavajo communities, or the Navajo People: The fit numerous Navajo citizens that reside in
Amount of FRF requested: \$200,292.00 FRF funding period: 1 Part 2. Expenditure Plan details. (a) Describe the Program(s) and/or Project(s) to be funded, including he and what COVID-related needs will be addressed: Nageezi Chapter County Road 7900 Plan and Desi \$200,292.00 for plan and design for County road 79 Navajo citizens that travel county road 7900 daily. Talso benefit. County road 7900 is one of the major the for shopping and doctor's appointments. Currently of road that needs to be chip sealed. (b) Explain how the Program or Project will benefit the Navajo Nation, I County Road 7900 Plan and Design Project will be	document attached //01/2023 - 9/30/2026 Indicate Project starting and ending/desidine date withe funds will be used, for what purposes, the location(s) to be served, gn Project. Chapter is requesting to allocate 100 chip seal. This project will assist several There are several adjacent communities that will be brough way that people travel to get to Farmington county road 7900 has approximately 7 miles of dirt document attached lavajo communities, or the Navajo People: The fit numerous Navajo citizens that reside in

⁽c) Provide a prospective timeline showing the estimated date of completion of the Project and/or each phase of the Project. Disclose any challenges that may prevent you from incurring costs for all funding by December 31, 2024 and/or fully expending funds and completing the

APPENDIX A

Program(s) or Project(s) by Docombor 31, 2026.	THE LINDS OF
Program(s) or Project(s) by December 31, 2026: in accordance to ARPA project timeline, the chapter coordinator will work with National ARPA project timeline, the chapter coordinator will work with National ARPA project timeline.	avajo Department of
in an sportation on. Project will be executed in accoradance with the Navaio Nation	n laws and NN
procurement by September 30, 2026	
	_
	document attached
(d) Identify who will be responsible for implementing the Program or Project:	
Chapter coordinator and Navajo Department of Transportation will be responsible project.	e to implementing
(e) Explain who will be responsible for operations and maintenance costs for the Project once completed, and	document attached
prospectively:	now such costs will be funded
County will be responsible for operating and maintenance cost once projected is	completed.
	·
	المراجعة المستومة الم
(f) State which of the 66 Fiscal Recovery Fund expenditure categories in the attached U.S. Department of the	document attached
proposed Program or Project falls under, and explain the reason why:	rreasury Appendix 1 listing the
2.13 Other Economic Support	
This project will assist several Navajo citizens that travel county road 7900 daily	
adjacent communities that will also benefit. County road 7900 is one of the major people travel to get to Farmington for shopping and doctor's appointments. Curr	
7900 has approximately 7 miles of dirt road that needs to be chip sealed.	entry county road
Too had approximately it times of distribute that hoods to be simp souled.	
	☐ document attached
Part 3. Additional documents.	
List here all additional supporting documents attached to this FRF Expenditure Plan (or indicate N/A):	
Budget Forms and Chapter Resolution	The state of the s
rs	Chapter Resolution attached
Part 4. Affirmation by Funding Recipient.	& Chicket Hoodings I discussed
•	ive Disambali ha in cassedana
Funding Recipient affirms that its receipt of Fiscal Recovery Funds and the implementation of this FRF Expendit with Resolution No. CJY-41-21, the ARPA, ARPA Regulations, and with all applicable federal and Navajo Netion	ure Han shall be in accordance
Will The Solution 140, CS 141-21, the All A, All Alleganous S, and thin an applicable reservoir and standard services and the services are services and the services and the services are services are services and the services are services and the services are services are services and the services are services are services are services and the services are services are services are services are services and the services are services are services are services are services and the services are services are services and the services are services a	treated inflational and baseans.
Chapter's Preparer: Approved by: Approved by:	\\\alpha
Preparer: Approved by: Signature of Chapter President Signature of Chapter President P	er for IncoPresident)
Approved by: Approved by: (a) Le)	J.Dy. Clay
Approved by: Approved by: signature of csc signature of csc	1777
Approved to submit for Review:	
IOI Review. Ligations of C	,D Dredor

FY 2023

THE NAVAJO NATION PROGRAM BUDGET SUMMARY

Page 1 of 4 BUDGET FORM 1

FY <u>2023</u> K	(211542	.7	PRO	GRAM BUDGET SUMMARY			BUDGI	EI FORM 1
PART I. Business Unit No.:	HERV	Program Title:	. Nager	ezi Chapter County Rd 7900- Plan/Design	Project	Division/Branch:	Executive	
Prepared By: Ervin Chavez, Chapter President Phor		ent Phone	No.:	(505) 960-7200 Email Address:		nageezi@navajochapters.org		
PART II. FUNDING SOURCE(S)	Fiscal Year /Term	Amount	% of Total	PÁRT III. BUDGET SÚMMARY	Fund Type	(A) NNC Approved	(B)	(C) Difference or
NN Fiscal Recovery Funds	1/1/2023-9/30/2026	200,292.00	100%		Code	Original Budget	Proposed Budget	Total
			<u> </u>	2001 Personnel Expenses				
				3000 Travel Expenses				
				3500 Meeting Expenses				
				4000 Supplies				
				5000 Lease and Rental				
				5500 Communications and Utilities				
				6000 Repairs and Maintenance				
				6500 Contractual Services	6	0	200,292	200,292
				7000 Special Transactions				
				8000 Public Assistance				
				9000 Capital Outlay				
				9500 Matching Funds				
				9500 Indirect Cost				
					TOTAL	\$0.00	200,292.00	200,292
				PART IV. POSITIONS AND VEHICLES		(D)	(E)	
				Total # of Positions B	Judgeted:	0	0	
	TOTAL:	\$200,292.00	100%	Total # of Vehicles B		0	0	
PART V. LHEREBY ACKNOWLED	GE THAT THE INF	ORMATION CON	TAINED!	IN THIS BUDGET PACKAGE IS COMPLET	E AND AC	CURATE.		
	James Adakai, Dep			APPROVED BY:		Castillo, Division Directo		
P	rogram Manager's			Divisi	ion Directo	I / Branch Chief's Prin	, ,	
(A	5-15-2					5/19/23	
Prog	ram Manager's Sig	nature and Date	,	Division	Director / E	Branch Chief's Signati	ure and Date	

FY 2023

THE NAVAJO NATION K2115427 PROGRAM PERFORMANCE CRITERIA

Page 2 of 4 BUDGET FORM 2

PART I. PROGRAM INFORMATION:									
Business Unit No.: NEW	Program Name/Title:		Nagee	zi Chapte	County Rd	7900 Plan	and Design I	Project	
PART II. PLAN OF OPERATION/RESOLUTION NUMBER/PURPOS CJN-29-22 Navajo Fiscal Recovery Fund On The Navajo Natioin	E OF PROGRAM:								
PART III. PROGRAM PERFORMANCE CRITERIA:		151	QTR	200	QTR	3rc	QTR	4th	QTR
		Goal	Actual	Goal	Actual	Goal	Actual	Goal	Actual
1. Goal Statement:									
Provide Plan and Design for County Rd 7900 using ARPA Funds									
Program Performance Measure/Objective:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,	·				
Provide Plan and Design for County Rd 7900 for chipseal		1		1		1	<u> </u>	1	<u> </u>
2. Goal Statement:									
Program Performance Measure/Objective:			1		Т		<u> </u>	I	l
3. Goal Statement:	<u></u>				<u> </u>		<u> </u>		
Program Performance Measure/Objective:	.[<u> </u>			<u> </u>
4, Goal Statement:									
Program Performance Measure/Objective:	,		1		<u> </u>				
5. Goal Statement;			1	: 	<u> </u>				
Program Performance Measure/Objective:	, <u> </u>	·· ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· [· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·				
			<u> </u>						
PART IV. I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE THAT THE ABOVE INFORM James Adakai, Deputy Director Program Manager's Printed Name		LY REVIE			astillo, Divisio		i Name		
Program Manager's Signature and Date	<u> </u>	-	Division I	Director/B	ranch Chief	Signature	and Date		

FY 2023 AH

THE NAVAJO NATION DETAILED BUDGET AND JUSTIFICATION

Page ___ of__ BUDGET FORM 4

			k	(2115427	
A STATE OF THE STATE OF	PROGRAM INFORMATION: Program Name/Title:	Nageezi Chapter - County Rd 7900 Plan/Design Project	Business Unit No.:	New	
PART II. (A)	DETAILED BUDGET:	(B)		(C)	(D)
Object Code (LOD 6)		Object Code Description and Justification (LOD 7)		Total by DETAILED Object Code (LOD 6)	Total by MAJOR Object Code (LOD 4)
6500 6520 V	Contractual Services Consulting 6530 - Consulting-Fees 6540 - Consulting-Expenses	100,146 x 1 = 100,146 100,146 x 1 = 100,146		200,292	200,292
	-		тот	AL 200,292.00	200,292.00

Reviewed 12/20/23 for

THE NAVAJO NATION PROJECT BUDGET SCHEDULE

Page _4_ of _4_ **PROJECT FORM**

K2115\$27 PART I. Business Unit No.: NEW PART II. Project information - NAGIZZZI CHEFTER - RD7900 Plan Design Project ROAD Project Title: ARPA Funds Project Type: Project Description Nageezi Chapter County Road 7900 Plan/Design Project Planned Start Date: Januaury 01, 2023 Planned End Date: 30-Sep-26 Original Budget Budget Revision Budget Reallocation Check one box: ☐ Budget Modification Project Manager: Ervin Chavez, Chapter President PART III. PART IV. Use Fiscal Year (FY) Quarters to complete the information below. O = Oct.; N = Nov.; D = Dec., etc. Expected Completion Date if List Project Task separately, such FY 2024 FY 2025 project exceeds 8 FY Otrs. as Plan, Design, Construct, Equip or Furnish. 1st Otr. 2nd Qtr. 3rd Otr. 4th Qtr. Date: 9/30/2026 1st Otr. 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr. ND F 0 0 1.5 Α M Jul A Ś N Ð M Α 1,1 Jul S 0 11 J D J F M Copunty Road 7900 Plan/ Design/ Chip Seal Request for Bid Service Contract Agreement Close Out PART V. \$ 5 \$ \$ \$ S \$ PROJECT TOTAL \$ **Expected Quarterly Expenditures** 100,000.00 100,292. \$200,292

OR OMB USE ONLY:	Resolution No:	FMIS Set Up Date:	Company No:	OMB Analyst:
		··· ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		



NAGEEZI CHAPTER Eastern Agency

Buu Nygren., Navajo Nation President

Richelle Montoya, Nevajo Nation Vice President

RESOLUTION OF NAGEEZI CHAPTER EASTERN AGENCY, DISTRICT 19 RESOLUTION # NC 23-045

APPROVING THE PROPOSED BUDGET OF \$200,292.00 FOR AND TOWARDS THE CHIPSEAL OF COUNTY ROAD 7900 THROUGH THE \$8.8 MILLION COUNCIL DELEGATE REGIONAL PROJECTS.

WHEREAS:

Pursuant to 26 N.N.C. 1(B), the Nageezi Chapter is delegated to the governmental authority to make decision over local matters consistent with Navajo Law, Custom and Tradition and under 11 N.N.C. Part 10 also delegated authority to make local decisions in the best interest and welfare of the community members; and,

Nageezi Chapter with the population of 2500 to 3000 residents, registered and non-registered, is made up of (09) sub-communities including and not limited to Nageezi, Lybrook, Twin Pines, Blanco, Kimbeto, Chaco Canyon, Escavada, Betoni Wash, Kinnadiz and Dzilth-na-o-dith-hle, being one of the largest land based Navajo Chapter in Eastern Navajo Agency of the Navajo Nation; and,

Nageezi Chapter continues dealing with pandemic of COVID 19 and requesting practice of COVID 19 illness, asking families to stay in place at their residence as much as possible.

Nageezi Chapter has families who are living without infrastructure utilities and passable road, making it unhealthy and unsafe in the pandemic era. Families need to get to medical facilities and emergency vehicles need to get to these families when needed. All weather road are a must in these unimproved areas.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT Nageezi Chapter approves the proposed budget of \$200,292.00 for and towards the chipseal construction of County Road 7900 creating an all weather road for medical access and families to get daily necessities from Regional Council Delegate Projects.

Nageezi Chapter ("Chapter") affirms that the Chapter will only use awarded Fiscal Recovery Funds and implement this FRF Expenditure Plan in compliance with the ARPA, ARPA Regulations, and with all applicable federal and Navajo Nations laws, regulations and policies.

CERTIFICATION

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING RESOLUTION NC 23-045 was duly presented and discussed at duly called meeting of Nageezi Chapter, Navajo Nation, (New Mexico), at which a quorum was present, motioned by Loreen Rafael seconded by Wallace Castillo, was voted on with 14 in favor, 00 opposed and 01 abstained, this 06th day of February, 2023

ATTEST: NC 23-045

Ervin Chavez, Chapter President

Rory Jaques, Chapter Vice President or

Jessica Platero Chapter Secretary



NAGEEZI CHAPTER EASTERN NAVAJO AGENCY District 19

Buu Nyyren Navajo Nation President Pickelle Menreya Navajo Nation Vice-President

March 3, 2023

RE: Delegation of Authority

Nageezi Chapter does not have a Community Services Coordinator employed, so I hereby Delegate Chiffon Harrison's Accounts Maintenance Specialist's signature on the ARPA Appendix A and the Expenditure Plans to indicate the validity and to make documentation official.

Ervin Chavez

Nageezi Chapter President



THE NAVAJO NATION

AAI CHECK OFF LIST

FOR NEW COMPANY or BUSINESS UNIT

NOTIFICATION ON NEW COMPANY AND BUSINESS UNIT ADDED, PLEASE COMPLETE AAI CHECK OFF LIST

Company *New Business Unit		Description	*Facility/Job Site#	
8059 K2115428		US TREAS-WHTE RCK CHPTR-WTR PNT	55261	
ENTERED BY (Step A to F):	EXPLANATION/REFERENCE NO: DATE:		
Lorena Atene	/ OMB-CGS (Initial)	Setup New BU#	12/20/2023	

700	.1	TASK DESCRIPTION	APPLIC	TASK EXPLANATION
TASK	٧			
A. Create New		1. Copy Address Book	P01012	Use "COPY" of similar Address Book. Complete vital
Fund		Record – "O" Search		fields: 1) Enter Tax ID 860092335, 2) Related Address
		Type (Company ST)		tab-5th Address Number field enter "10" (Gen Fund)
		2. Add Fund/Company	P0010	Use "ADD" in CO Names & Numbers-Setup, use CO 10
		(CO)		info, *CO Number. & *CO Address number are identical.
B. Create Balance		Create Balance Sheet	P0006	Use "COPY" of similar Balance Sheet (BS) Business Unit
Sheet Business Unit		BU by Copying		
C. Attach Objects		1. Operating	P09804	Copy from Model "1" Bus Unit to BS Business Unit
to Balance Sheet BU				(Object range 0100 thru 0999 only)
D. Create New		1. a) Operating BU (or)	P0006	Use "COPY" of similar Business Unit.
Business Unit *:		3. a) Operating BU-	P0006	In BU Master "More" tab-Address Number (Job Site)
		Create AB Facility		field-Visual Assist search type "F" (facility), select AB#
	1	1. b) Project BU (Job)	P51006	Use "COPY" of similar Project BU
	1	2. Project Job Dates	P51006	Create extended master, set job dates
	1	3. b) Project BU-Create	P51006	In Job Master "More" tab-Address Number (Job Site)
		AB Facility		field- Visual Assist search type "F" (facility), select AB#
E. Attach Objects		1. a) Operating (or)	P09804	"Copy" from model BU 2 to IS BU (Obj 1000 thru 9999)
to Business Unit	1	1. b) Projects BU (Job)	P51091	"Copy" from Job Cost Code "CG1" Chart Type to Job #
F. Create ICCC		1. Operating BU (or)	P0012	"Copy" similar Company "ICCC" AAI item no. Change
AAI (New CO only)		2. Project BU		BU and CO Fields only (must be identical)
SET-UP VERIFIED BY:			DATE:	COMMENTS/ACTION:
torder			12/20/23	Ventred new But

MODULE	ITEM#	AAI DESCRIPTION	APPLIC	INITIAL	DATE		
GEN ACCT'G	ICCC	Intercompany Settlements	P0012	New Company Only			
ACCOUNTS	PB	Default Bank Account (10.0120.02)	P0012	New Company Only			
PAYABLE	PC	Payable Class Code	P0012	New Company Only			
	PCPREP	Prepaid Voucher Offset	P0012	New Company Only			
	PCRETN	Retainage (Contract)	P0012	New Company Only			
	PKD	Discounts Available	P0012	No Discounts			
	PKL	Discounts Lost	P0012	No Discounts			
FIXED ASSETS	DEPN	*Depreciation Default Values	P12002	New BU's			
PURCHASING	4320	Received Not Vouchered	P40950	New Company Only			
		*Setup Hold Codes for each new BU(B1)	P42090	New BU's			
		*Review Hold Budget Review Hold (RW)	P42090	New BU's			
		Set default A/B for each BU		New Company Only			
		Add Purchasing Tolerance rules	P4322	New Company Only			
		*Set-up Branch/Plant Constant & Set-up Address Number	P41001	1 New BU's			
SECURITY	Not yet	BU Security		Not Appli	cable		

NAVAJO NATION

Job Status Inquiry Print

12/20/2023 13:44:34

Page -

Thru Date 12/31/2023

K2115428 US TREAS-WHTE RCK-CHPTR-WTR-PN

Job Project

Cost	Cost		LP M	Original	Revised	Actual	Open Commit	Budget	% Revised	% Revised
Code	Type	Description	DECUM	Budget Amt	Budget Amt	Amount	Amount	Balance	Spent	Remaining
,,	1710	Program Revenue	6 BN	100,000.00-	100,000.00~			100,000.00-		1.00
	1710	Program Revenue	6 T	100,000.00-	100,000.00-		and the second of the second o	100,000.00-	and the second	00.1
	1705	CG Revenue	5 Т	100,000.00-	100,000.00-			100,000,00-		1.00
	1700	External C/G Revenue Sourc	4 T	100,000.00-	-00.000,000			100,000.00-	100a a A 100 PM 17710, 199000 PM, 100 PM 19800 11000 11100 11100	1.00
	1000	Revenues	3 T	100,000,00-	100,000.00-			100,000.00-		00.1
	8780	Entities	6 B N	100,000.00	100,000.00			100,000.00		1.00
	8780	Entities.	6 Т	100,000.00	100,000,00			100,000.00		1.00
	8700	Grants	5 T	100,000.00	100,000.00			100,000.00	and the second s	00.1
	8000	Assistance	4 T	100,000.00	100,000.00			100,000.00		1.00
	2000	Expenses	3 T	100,000.00	100,000,00			100,000,000		1.00